

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1022/2014

VALECHA ENGINEERING LTD.. AND M. VENKATARAO (JOINT VENTURE) THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY JAGDISH & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS/(IMPORT) . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1023/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 1024/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 1025/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 1026/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 1027/2014 (III)

Date : 04-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR

Ms./Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Hussain, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, Ld. Counsel for appellants has failed to file affidavit of valuation and required court fee despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG