

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO 1022 OF 2014

VALECHA ENGINEERING LTD.. AND M. VENKATARAO (JOINT VENTURE) THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY JAGDISH & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS/(IMPORT) . & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos. 1023/2014, 1025/2014, 1026/2014 AND 1027/2014

O R D E R

Despite earlier order granting further four weeks' time to file affidavit of valuation and pay deficit court fee. As per office report, affidavit of valuation is filed and court fee is paid only in CA No. 1024/14. Delay of 145 days is condoned.

Under circumstances, except CA No. 1024/14, other appeals stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[M.R. SHAH]

New Delhi,
Dated :4.11.2019

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1022/2014

VALECHA ENGINEERING LTD.. AND M. VENKATARAO (JOINT VENTURE) THROUGH
ITS AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY JAGDISH & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS/(IMPORT) . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions to be listed before the Hon'ble
Judge-in-Chambers in all the matters)

WITH

C.A. No. 1023/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 1024/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 1025/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 1026/2014 (III)

(To be listed before Ld. Registrar Court for alternative
arrangement notice)

C.A. No. 1027/2014 (III)

(to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court for Alternative
Arrangement notice)

Date : 04-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. K. L. Janjani, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv
Ms. Monica Kasturi, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Hussain, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite earlier order granting further four weeks' time to file affidavit of valuation and pay deficit court fee. As per office report, affidavit of valuation is filed and court fee is paid only in CA No. 1024/14. Delay of 145 days is condoned.

Under circumstances, except CA No. 1024/14, other appeals stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)